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iRC} '&Sﬁ)h’\ICE Z"GNE f. %"‘: | R%ﬂ? ISSUED
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 17700640

AY 18 1954
CIcm of Bmldmg or Type of Stmcture becnnd Clasa , )
” i . Portlaml, Mamt, tmf l9. 19;51 T s viJY ﬂ%.& 'ﬁﬁ?&

To Iﬁe INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, P(;RTI.A\'D, m'mr

"o The, undcmgncd hereby applies for'a permit 1o em:tmbmmpw demolishtiouikihe following bmklmja}quﬁﬂ?mt
in uctordance with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, llw bmldzhg Code and Zoning Ordinance of ihe City of Porlland, plans and
.spmﬁcahans, if any, submmcd hemwth and lhc foh”wmg spec:ﬁcatw:u.

L0CRHON S 32 ham L YO Within Fire Limits? ...BQ......... Dist. No
Owners namr‘ and aud;esg SL‘H‘.G Of Faine (\hrcent.) Telephone.

'

'

Lessec 8 name and audress e . Telephone,
Conh‘actor s name and addresy, ﬁen mmn Huil nc\ & Wre,cld ne Coes. 2. Far i 8t ‘Telephone

i

‘Archltect LI, ST Speﬁ'lﬁcatxons v smmanns PIANS U0, <o ,.,..No. of sheets J——

i i

Proposed use of building .. ‘ i e B No. familes mmmirommens
YLast use service.station  No. families o
Material...brigk.......No. stories ... Heat l qtyle of roof 'Rooﬁng

Other buildings on same lot
Estimated £08t $.mmamesmsmomuse - ! SR (Y- TP | S——
. neral Descrxptmn of New Work

To demolish l-story brick service atatio‘p IR x 2L,
| o

t
t
i
i
i
1
i

. :y;r;pr.:vn o oo,
é i‘ \l'.;:h\l lﬁ \i‘v‘i’.‘ﬂ‘ii’,
Do you agres to tightly and permanently closc 81l sewers or draing connecting with
public or ;\rwate sewers from this building or structure to be demolished under
the supervision and to the approval of the Derartment of Fublde horks of the @ity
of Portland? YES '

11 is undersiood that this permit does not include tnstallation of heativg apbaratus which is 1o be laken out Separately by and in
the name of the heating contracor, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED 70 Benjamin Building & Virecking Go,

Details oi' New Work -
s any p]umbmg involved in this work? .1s any electrical work mvolved in this WOrk? ..eemmmsn cmommns
Is connection to be made to PUbLC SEWET? s srraserms 1f not, what is proposed for sewagc? e Bt s

Has septic tank notice been sent? ’ Form™ notice sent?

Height average grade to top of Plate ..mmmmmmsmmans Helght average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front. e depth No. stories L.s0lid or filled land? y €arth of SOCKT wummmmmmmmns
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar

Material of underpinning I:-Ieighi I s THICKNESS rusmneramastoamamacesone
Kind of roof Rise per {00t ... ,_.......,....;‘. Roof covering e .

No. of chimneys wmwmmnmne. Material of chimneys...oma. 5., Of HiNING wsmomsmmmmannans i1 0f heat fuet

Framing lumber—Kind ;. Dressed o full size? ...
Corner posts Sills Girt or ledger board? Size

GiTAETE s SZE 1 oms s e COIUMING UnClEX girderr- Size Max. oft Centers .ummeammen

Studs (outside walls and carrying parutxons) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. anl 3ed roof

On centers: 1st floor 2nd ' 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 9n" 3ed roof

It one story bunldmg with masonry walls, thickness of walls?' ' ) height?

If a Garagc
No. ¢ars now accommodated on same lot.u..s t6 be accommodated. ....number commercial cary to be accommodated........
lel a.xtomoblle repmrmg be done other than minor n-pam to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?u..wmmrmms

T APPROVED: ‘ - ’ - Miscellaneous
’ o | Will worlk require disturbing of any tree on a public street 10

i
_ Will ithere ‘be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see t}hat the State and Clt,r uqulrcments pertammg therclo are
obse:ved?m.!ﬁs...«.- T B

5tate of” I\'aine

o

*
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Planning and Urban Developinent

P. Semuet Hoffses ST Joseph &, Gray Ir.,
Chief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND
OCTOBER 17, 1996

- HOY JAMES E & PAUL M ROUSSEAU
" 35 £ GRAND AVE
'/ "OLD ORCHARD BEACH ME 04084

29 BATES ST
429- - J-007-001-01
3

" Dear Mr. Hoy & Mr. Rousseau:

~ The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development has
. recently completed an overall inspection of the above-referred property.

Cof\'gratulations ~re extended to you for the general condition of yaur property which was found
to meet the standards establisi.ad by the City's Housing Code. We did, however, note the
following items that could cause future problems:

1. EXT - REAR STAIRS - 108.40
RAILING AND BALUSTERS ARE MISSING
2. INT - CELLAR - 108.20
' STAIRS ARE MISSING A RAILING

" 'Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.

=

2

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance tn you.

£

Sincerely,

-~

, 4 . f [ Yy’
///c’z : &e? 7  lpertera___
Merle Leary y Tammy Mu:son

Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc.Offc./ Field Supv.

5 5 389 Congress Street + Portland, Maine 04101 + (207) 874-8704 « FAX 8746716 « TTY 874-8936
A T S e T i
e o : :
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Tnspection Services
P. Samuel Hofftes
Chief

Planning and Urban Development
Joseph B, Gray Jr,
Director

OCTOBER 16, 1996 CITY OF PORTLAND

HOY JAMES E & PAUL M ROUSSEAU
35 E GRAND AVE
OLD CRCHARD BEAGH ME 040€4

Re: 29 BATES ST
CBL: 429- - J-007-001-01
pu: 3

Dear Mr. Hoy & Mr. Rousseau:;

During a recent inspection of the property owned by you at the above-referred address,
it was noted that smoke detectors were missing/noperable in some locations ( i.e.; the
third-floor apartment is missing a smoke detactor and the second-floor apartment has an
inoperative smoke detector).

25 MRSA 2464 required that approved smoke detectors be installed in each apartment
in the immediate vicinity of the bedrcoms. When activated, the detector shall provide an
alarm suitable to warn the occupants within the individual unit. Failure to comply with this
statute may result in a fine of up to $500 for each violation.

Reinspection of your property will be made in twenty-four (24) hours. Lack of compliance
will result in referral of the matter for legal action.

Loss control is & responsibility of your management. Our cbservations are intended to
assist you. Recommendations are a result of conditions observed at the time of our visits.
They do not necessarily include every possible loss potential code violation, or exception
to'good practice.

Please read and implement the attachad formal code interpretation or determination -
Number 93-1 - March 10, 1993 - from the State Fire Marshall's office.

Sincerely,

e,

Merle Leary
Code Enforcement

T st

‘__//
(e 2707205

Tammy Munson
Code Enfe. Offr./ Field Supv.

fficer

389 Congress Street « Portland, Maine 04101 ¢ (207) 874-8704 « FAX 874-8716 « TTY 874-8936
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